
TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - 

SENIORES (F)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SD    FDClub

 1  13889 ASD PAR  66.33CANTALINI LINDA

 2  23728 PRIMAVERA D.SPORT  65.07MAZZINI SARA

 3  33889 ASD PAR  52.18GALLOZZI LUISA

 4  43889 ASD PAR  44.12LUCERI FRANCESCA

 5  53905 ACCADEMIA PATT.  43.45DA MARIO EMANUELA

 6  62134 EVOLUTION S.D.  40.94PERDONO' SARA

 7  73889 ASD PAR  40.58RIDOLFI GIULIA

 8  83889 ASD PAR  37.99CUCURNIA CAMILLA
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Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - 

SENIORES (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 34.17  32.16  0.0  66.333889 ASD PARCANTALINI LINDA 1
 36.57  28.50  0.0  65.073728 PRIMAVERA D.SPORTMAZZINI SARA 2
 27.60  24.58  0.0  52.183889 ASD PARGALLOZZI LUISA 3
 21.37  22.75  0.0  44.123889 ASD PARLUCERI FRANCESCA 4
 22.53  20.92  0.0  43.453905 ACCADEMIA PATT.DA MARIO EMANUELA 5
 21.76  20.68 -1.5  40.942134 EVOLUTION S.D.PERDONO' SARA 6
 18.70  21.88  0.0  40.583889 ASD PARRIDOLFI GIULIA 7
 16.77  21.22  0.0  37.993889 ASD PARCUCURNIA CAMILLA 8

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA Referee PUG MORI MONICA

Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA

Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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TROFEO APULIA "Memorial Nicola Calò" - Solo Dance RollArt - SENIORES 

(F)

Giovinazzo (Ba) - 17/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CANTALINI LINDA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.67 +1 +1 0 9.30ASq4  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  9.97

 0.20 0 +1 0 7.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 0.33 +1 0 +1 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.63

 0.07 +1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 7.10DSSq3  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  7.80

 34.17 32.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 34.17  32.16  0.00  66.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.50  5.75  5.75  6.001.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.75  5.50  6.00  6.081.3

Performance/Execution  7.00  5.50  6.50  6.331.3

Choreography/Composition  7.00  5.75  6.25  6.331.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  32.16

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAZZINI SARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.67 +1 0 +1 9.30ASq4  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  9.97

 0.07 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.00 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.40 0 +1 +1 8.20Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.60

 0.33 +1 0 0 9.30DSSq4  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  9.63

 36.57 35.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 36.57  28.50  0.00  65.07

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.50  4.75  5.171.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  6.00  5.00  5.501.3

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.75  5.50  5.671.3

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.75  5.25  5.581.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLOZZI LUISA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 0 -1 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.20 0 +1 0 7.30Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

-0.23 0 0 -1 7.10ASq3  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  6.87

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.27 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

 27.60 28.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 27.60  24.58  0.00  52.18

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  5.00  4.50  4.751.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.75  4.25  4.581.3

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.50  4.75  4.751.3

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.75  4.75  4.831.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.58

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUCERI FRANCESCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.10

-0.13 0 -1 0 5.50ASq2  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.37

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.27 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

 21.37 22.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 21.37  22.75  0.00  44.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  3.50  4.75  4.251.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.00  5.00  4.501.3

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.75  5.00  4.331.3

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.00  4.75  4.421.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DA MARIO EMANUELA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.53 -1 -2 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  4.97

-0.30 0 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.17 0 -1 0 7.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.83

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.27 -1 -1 0 5.50ASq2  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  5.23

 22.53 24.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 22.53  20.92  0.00  43.45

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.921.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.001.3

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.50  4.25  4.001.3

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.171.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.92

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PERDONO' SARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-1.17 0 -2 -3 7.10DSSq3  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.93

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.67 -1 -2 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.03

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 4.00ASq1  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  3.60

 21.76 24.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 21.76  20.68 -1.50  40.94

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.081.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  4.25  3.921.3

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.831.3

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  4.50  4.081.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.68

Deductions -1.50
Falls: -1.0 Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RIDOLFI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

 0.00 0 0 0 7.50Tr4  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.50

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.70

 18.70 19.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 18.70  21.88  0.00  40.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.50  4.50  4.331.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.171.3

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.25  4.25  4.081.3

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.88

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CUCURNIA CAMILLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.33 -1 0 -1 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.67

-0.20 -1 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 3.00ASqB  5 Dance Step Art Foot Seq  2.60

 16.77 18.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 16.77  21.22  0.00  37.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  4.25  4.081.3

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.081.3

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.831.3

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  4.25  4.331.3

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.22

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 1 PUG MORI MONICA
Judge 2 PUG CIRIOLO MARINA
Judge 3 PUG DEON ALESSANDRA
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